VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

VOUCHER AND PAYMENT SUMMARY

FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

03!05/12
Payroll Ending 02/24/12 *
Village Portion of Social Security 7.921.38
Village Portion of Medicare ~5,085.05
Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF 35,923.42 ]
Gross Payroll 402,665.24 |
Special Payrolls |
Total Payroll Expense $451,595.10
Garra Expense $0.00
Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks 93, 583 24 i
CITY OF CHICAGO 185,175.00
ALLIED WASTE 100,961.70
COOK COUNTY TREASURER 6,247.93
COOK COUNTY TREASURER 43,160.33
COOK COUNTY TREASURER 10,942.04 ]
COOK COUNTY TREASURER '~ 50,868.16
COOK COUNTY TREASURER 981823 |
COOK COUNTY TREASURER 95,036.80
Total Manual Checks & Wires 595,793.43
ACH Debits |
Health Insurance Premium $175,891.50
Other 7
Total ACH Debits | $175,891.50
Total Voucher 555,427.57 . $555,427.57
Grand Total Payments $1,778,707.60




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List

User: cpercz

Printed: 03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM

Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date. Acct Nnmber Reference
Vendor: 1259 Ace Hardware .Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
044212/1 BOLTEYE 2.49 03/09/2012 10-30-62050
Check Total: - 2.49
Vendor:1264 Ace Hardware : i Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
044141/1 BARBED TEE INSERTS FOR 31 6.97 -03/09/2012 08-01-30013
: Check Total: 6.97
Vendor:3050 Air One Equipment, Inc. : Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
78669 KIT, 2 CARTRIDGES 213.48 03/09/2012 10-30-62180
Check Total: 213.48
Vendor:3576 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL : Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
105282736 CYLINDER RENTAL 41.07 03/09/2012 - 34-01-62860
Check Total: 41.07 :
Vendor:0149 Al Piemonte Ford Sales, Inc. Check Sequence: ACH Enabled: No
524394 FUEL SENDER ASSEMBLY FOR 206 273.07 03/09/2012 08-01-50090
524467 BLOWER SWITCH AND PLUG FOR 234 41.98 03/09/2012 08-01-50034
525250 AIR CLEANER COVER FOR TRUCK. 222 92.96 - 03/09/2012 08-01-50090
' Check Total: 408.01
Vendor:5347 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES Check Sequence: - ACH Enabled: No
701-7508454 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 03/09/2012 10-13-52600
701-7544649 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 52.53 03/09/2012 10-20-32600
701-7544650 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 69.88 03/09/2012 10-13-52600
701-7546103 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 42.50 03/09/2012 10-30-62030
701-7552310 RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS 52,53 03/09/2012 10-20-52600
701-7552311 1 69.88 . 03/09/2012

RUBBER MATS AND SCRAPERS

10-13-32600

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM)



-Invoice No

Payment Date

Acct Number

Reference

Vendor:5242
T08Z299267302FEB
-7087Z99273102FEB
- T08Z99295902FER
847671022102FER
847671605702FEB
847671780602FER
847R16134102FERB
8477297028902FEB

) Vendof:0717
850021744-2 FEB

Ve_ndor: 1239
288-101921-01

Vendor:4590

3291125046FEB12
5228412016FEBR12
5228689026FEB12

Vendor:0347
63188

Vendor:3236
125954

2046-125884
2046-125912
2046-125926
2046-125964
2046-125970
2046-126011
 2046-126014

Description Amount
Check Total: o _ - 357._20' .
AT&T

MONTHLY STONE PARK CONF BRIDGE 117-216 18198

MONTHLY NORTHLAKE CONF BRIDGE 117-216  181.98
MONTHLY MELROSE PARK CONF BRIDGE 117-216 181.98
MONTHLY VARIOUS DID & FAX LINES 117-216  2,229.30
MONTHLY PD INVESTIGATION DSL 117-216 74.41
MONTHLY CLERK FAX/ VH DSL 117 216 89.03
MONTHLY VERIZON T1 VARIOUS RADIO/FAX - 3,020.00°
MONTHLY VILLAGE T1 LINES 117-216 2012 968.28
Check Total; ' 692696
AT&T LONG DISTANCE :
MONTHLY LONG DISTANCE 118.68
Check Total: - : 118.68
BCB Grp dbaBatteries Plus .
ALKALINE BULK 143.04
Check Total: . 143.04

BlueStar energy solutions

3291125046 1/19-2/17 2012 ELECTRICITY - 33798
5228412016 01/19-2/17 2012 ELECTRICITY 797.09
5228689026 1/19-2/17 2012 ELECTRICITY 208.00

Check Total: : 1,343.07

Builders Chicago Corporation _
STATION #2 REPAIR (DOOR #1) 305.00
Check Total; 305.00

"CARQUEST ATTN: LARRY .

HEADLAMP BULBS FOR 876 o 29.00

BLOWER MOTOR 234 _ 87.42
BELTS; MOTOR OIL, INCANDESCENT BEAM - 93.50
BLOWER MTR RESISTOR _ 21.89
SWAY BAR REPAIR KIT FOR 319 . 63.47
SWAY BAR REPAIR KIT FOR 319 L2667
4 LB CLAY PRODUCT . _ ' - 37.00
MACHINERY GRAY ENAMEL FOR 210 - 6.49

03/09/2012
03/09/2012

- 03/09/2012
- 03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/05/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012 .
03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/0%9/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012
03/09/2012

Check Sequence: 7

10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200
10-02-51200

Check Sequence:
10-02-51200

Check Sequence:

10-30-82080

Check Sequence:

34-01-62800
10-50-62330
35-01-62800

Check Sequence:
- 10-13-52600

Check Sequence:

08-01-50020
08-01-50034
08-01-50030
08-01-50034
08-01-50013
08-01-50013
08-01-50020
08-01-50034

10

11

12

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

‘ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM)
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Invoice No Description Amount 'Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2046-126015 STEEL WHEELS FOR 210 8.29 03/09/2012 08-01-50034
2046-126017 ROSIN SOLDER : 7.30 03/09/2012 - 08-01-50034
2046-126163 OIL FILTER FOR 870 8.06 03/09/2012 - 08-01-50020
2046-126165 AIR FILTER FOR 870 21.99 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126213 COIL FOR 875 95.46 ~ 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126216 OIL FILTER FOR 480 24.45 03/09/2012 08-01-50030
2046-126233 EXHAUST GASKET FOR 873 . 5.85 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126281 TRANS FILTER KIT FOR 873 : 23.99 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126311 REAR WINDOW DEFOG FOR 875 12.99 .-03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126318 BRAKE LINE/FITTINGS FOR 207 5.05 03/09/2012 08-01-50090
2046-126334 HD HOURMETER- POLICE STOCK 107.94 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126371 60 LBS 134A REFRIGRNT 298.00  03/09/2012 08-01-89115
. 2046-126393 INTAKE GASKET FOR 875 _ 47.50  03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126401 RAD DRAIN PAN 9.94 - 03/09/2012 08-01-89110
2046-126404 DRAIN PAN 5 GAL SHOP SUPPLY 8.89 03/09/2012 08-01-89110
2046-126415 INTAKE MANIFOLD FOR 875 238.99 03/09/2012 08-01-50020
2046-126419 PLATINUM FOR 875 27.60  03/09/2012 08-01-50020
Check Total: 1,322.68 .
Vendor:1664. CCP INDUSTRIES : : Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: No
IN00841825 300 WIPES,SCRIMDRY ,HIFPIE-WIPE 1,184.50 03/09/2012 35-01-63070 o
Check Total: 1,184.50 '
Vendor: 1895 CDW Government, Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: No
B761044 ASUS EEE PAD TRANSFORMER 3,479.99 03/09/2012 10-02-80000
B761169 ASUS TF101 TRANSFORMER SLEEVE GRAY . 28776 03/09/2012 10-02-80100
B834235 ASUS TRANSFORMER SLEEVE GRAY 82.23 03/09/2012 10-02-80100
. B896289 2YR ANDROID TABLET PLAN 441.00 03/09/2012 10-02-80000
C443422 2YR ANDROID TABLET PLAN 110.00 03/09/2012 10-02-80000
533121 HP 250 GB 3G PLUG 1,088.99 -03/09/2012 10-02-80100
D699908 INFOCUS XGA DLP 2700 LUM; CELING MOUNT 488.98 03/09/2012 10-02-80100
704047 SPLITTERS FOR CABLE TV 24.00 03/09/2012 10-02-80100
D851290 AC ADAPTERS BOARD TABLE 208.99 03/09/2012 10-02-80100
F147817 CANNON PRINTER PARTS 56,99 03/09/2012 10-02-50700
F254562 APC BACK UPS _ : 132.00 03/09/2012 10-02-80100°
F444963 ANTIVIRUS SOFTWARE UPGRADE 2,280.00 . 03/09/2012 10-02-54200
Check Total: 8,680.93 ’
Vendor:2929 CHICAGO TRIBUNE S Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: No
25985001/224 THREE MONTH SUBSCRIPTION (EXPIRES 519) 97.50 03/09/2012 10-01-51700 '
Check Total: o ' 97.50 B

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM)



03/09/2012

Invoice No Description : : Amount  Payment Date  Acct Number . Reference
Vendor:1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. ' .Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: No
409997A STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS DEC 11 ' 1,521.68 03/09/2012 . 34-01-82800
4099978 STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS DEC 11 1.448.25 03/09/2012 - - 35-01-82800
409997C - STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS DEC 11 965.50 03/09/2012 10-12-82800
409997D STAFF ENGINEERING SVCS DEC 11 965.50- 03/09/2012 10-90-82800
409998A VILLAGE ENGINEERING PW MANAGEMENT DEC2,274.20 03/09/2012 10-90-82800
409998B WATER DPT ENGINEERING PW MANAGEMENT DE@11.30  03/09/2012 34-01-82800
409998C SEWER DFT ENGINEERING PW MANAGEMENT DB@(11.30 -03/09/2012 35-01-82800
409998D COMM DVLPMT SUPT PW MANAGEMENT DEC 112,274.20 - 03/09/2012 10-12-82800
409999 WMRA SSA PRELIM ENGINEERING SVCS DEC 11 1,763.83 © 03/09/2012 10-12-82805
410103 IKE GRANT FEASIBILITY STUDY JAN 2012 360.00 03/09/2012 10-12-82800
410104 " IKE BUYOUT GRANT APPLICATION JAN 2012 447.50 03/09/2012 10-12-82800
410126A PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR JANUARY 2012 2,027.46 - 03/09/2012 . 34-01-82800
410126B PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR JANUARY 2012 1,836.75 03/09/2012 35-01-82800
410126C PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR JANUARY 2012 1,224.50 03/09/2012 ° 10-12-82800
410126D PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR JANUARY 2012 1,41520 03/09/2012 10-90-82800
410127A VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING JAN 2012 2,292.00 03/09/2012 10-90-82800
410127B - VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING JAN 2012 . 3,438.00 03/09/2012 34-01-82800 .
410127C VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING JAN 2012 - 3,438.00 03/09/2012 35-01-82800
~ 410127D VILLAGE STAFF ENGINEERING JAN 2012 2,292.00 03/09/2012° 10-12-82800
410128 CULLERTON DRIVE SSA PRELIM ENGINEERING 7,425.00 03/09/2012 10-12-82805
410129 WMRA SSA PRELIM ENGINEERING JAN 12 1,300.00 03/09/2012 - 10-12-82805
Check Total: ) 45,532.17
Vendor:5257 - COMED o _ : Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: No
1513111004FEB12 1513111004 1/20-2/17 2012 ELECTRICITY 28.39 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
1862148017FEB12 ELECTRICITY 1862148017 125-213 2012 176.76  03/09/2012 35-01-62800
2132012 "ELECTRICITY 1/11/12-2/13/12 3193005070 96.56 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
3893073029 ELECTRICITY 1/12-2/13 2012 3893073029 17.51 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
4683032004FEB12 ELECTRICITY 4683032004 1/20-2/17 2012 . 16648 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
5396076006FEB12 5396076006 ELECTRICITY 1/20-2/17 2012 323.76 . 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
5732152069FEB12 ELECTRICITY 5732152069 1/11-2/13 2012 62.25 ° 03/09/2012 10-50-62330
59035060020/212 5903506002 1/13-2/13 2012 ELECTRICITY 208.83 03/05/2012 10-50-62330
Check Total: ' . 1,080.54 '
. Vendor:1464 D & P CONSTRUCTION _ _ N Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: No
- 0000118469 30 YARD SWITCH . 300.00 03/09/2012 09-01-64000
: Check Total: : © 300,00 '
Vendor:3202 DAI Environmental - ' . Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: No
18594 ASBESTOS SAMPLING NEW POLICE STATION - 2,791.20 © 54-01-50000

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM) '
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Invoice No

Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number * Reference
.Check Total: S 279120
Vendor:5503 DISCOVERY BENETITS o "Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: No
0000292720 " MONTHLY PARTICIPANT/DEBIT CARD FEE FEB1Z 295.00 03/09/2012 - - 10-01-40999 :
' Check Total: - 295.00 - :
. Vendor:1755 - EHOFFMAN INC ' ' _ " Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: No
21974A LOADS- MIX HAULED OUT ' 9,225.64 -03/09/2012 - 09-01-64000
Check Total: oo : 9,225.64 . ' '
Vendor:3278 Elevator Inspection Svc. Co. ' o : Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: No
35075 SECOND ROUND ELEVATOR INSPECTIONS - L,760.00  03/09/2012 10-13-60550
35133 REINSPECTION OF ENGER SCHOOL FEE - 25.00 03/09/2012 10-13-60550
Check Total: . 1,785.00 -
Vendor: 5092 - ELITE PRINTER SOLUTIONS _ . Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: No
1000 LEXMARK FOR ADMIN DEPARTMENT 193.98 (3/09/2012 10-01-50400 :
' Check Total: = 193.98
Vendor:5609 EXELON ENERGY ) Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: No
. 100587800280 EE1003878 1/5-2/6 2012 : ' 3,751.02 03/09/2012 ~ 34-01-62800 '
200899900100 EE2008999 1/5-2/5 2012 20,089.41 03/09/2012 35-01-62800
Check Total: 23,840.43 P '
Vendor:3568 FLEET MANAGEMENT - o Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: No
02102012 ‘SUBSCRIPTION RENEWALFC60131LAUROJOPUBCWRS.00 - 03/09/2012 10-90-52100 o
Check Total: B © 19500
Vendor:5243 FLEET SERVICES/ WRIGHT EXPRESS Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: No
28605439 FUEL PURCHASES FEBRUARY 2012 © 4744 03/09/2012 34-01-50200 '
Check Tota] _ L 47_44
Vendor:0502 FLOORS & WALLS UNLIMITED : ' Check Sequencé: 27 ACH Enabled: No
2191 PAINTVGRAFFITTI © . 75.55 03/09/2012 - 34-01-69600
' Check Total: : .+ 7555
Vendor:0081 FRANELIN PAR_K PLUMBING CO S Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: No
9744 253TH HOLE EXCAVATION 4,970.00  03/09/2012 34-01-62860

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/20 12.— 10:56 AM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date ~Acct Number _ '

Reference

" 9750
9764
9765

" Vendor:4885
02172012

Vendor:3510
PINV395465
PINV396279
PINV396283
PINV396316
PINV396666
"PINV398620
PINV401416 -
PINV401926

Vendor:UB*00369

Vendor:3767
AG27518°

“Vendor:5200
9741698162
9743496300
9751690281 -
9753992313
9760007758

Vendor:UB*00372

BELMONT/25TH VALVE / PIPE REPLACEMENT  37,400.00
VALVE/VAULT INSTALLATION EDGINGTON/BELB{¥15.00
PIPE REMOVAL/INSTALLATION BELMONT/EDTOM,775.00

Check Total:

Freedom Heating and Cooling In

RMVE/RPLACE OLD HUMIDIFIER & PATCH FS1
" Check Total:

GARVEY'S OFFICE PRODUCTS
BOXES, CLIPS
30 INDEX TABS, 4 PENS

2 BOOKS, 3 YELLOW PAPER, STAMPS

EXPANSION FOLDERS

RECEPTACLE, VENTED, RECY, GREEN
" STORAGE BOX

4 ENVELOPE BOXES & 2 PADS
CERTIFICATE, CROWN RED
Check Total:

GINALI ASSOCIATES |
Refund check

Refund check

Check Total:

Global Emergency Products

- SWITCH ROCK BLK FOR 479

Check Total:

GRAINGER

SALVAGE DRUM LIFTER
SALVAGE DRUM LIFTER
LEAD ACID BATTERIES
GAS CONNECTOR '
6 TEST STRIPS 100 PK
Check Total:

MARY GRANDOLFO
Refund check
Refund check

50,960.00

2,450.00

2,450.00

24348
57.66
68.08
30.30

622.76
11.50

91,19
4630
1,171.27

40.21
21.39
61.60

68.41

68.41

127.31
-127.31
32.13
185.85
'62.30
280.28

4.99
22.85

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012 -

03/09/2012

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012 -
03/09/2012
03/09/2012 .

03/09/2012

02/23/2012

- 02/23/2012

103/09/2012

03/09/2012 .

03/09/2012

03/09/2012
03/09/2012

03/09/2012

02/23/2012

02/23/2012

34-01-62860 .

34-01-62860
34-01-62860

-Check Sequence: 29
10-13-52600

~ Check Sequence: 30

10-20-50400
10-01-50400
10-13-50400
10-90-51600
10-20-50400
10-01-50400

10-01-50400

10-01-50400

Check Sequence: 31
34-00-20100
35-00-20100

Check Sequence: 32 .

08-01-50030

Chéck Sequence: 33
10-90-62600
10-90-62600

- 10-13-52200

10-30-62040

- 10-13-52960

Check Sequence: 34
09-00-20100

09-00-20100

ACIH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

ACH Enabled: No

AP~ Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM)
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Invoice No

Deécription o A Amount

.Payment Date

Acct Number Reference
Check Total: ' - -27.84 -

- Vendor: 1555 H & HELECTRIC COMPANY Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: No
19268 STREET GARAGE- ELECTRICAL FIXTURES 9,807.21 03/09/2012 10-90-62710 :
19269 NESTLE WATER TOWER CATHODIC BOX 2,937.90 - 03/09/2012 10-90-62710
19271 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT CABLES- STORAGE 1,430.81 * 03/09/2012 34-01-62590
19279 STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE/OUTAGE REPAIR 2,782.63 03/09/2012 10-90-62710

Check Total: - - 16,958.55 ' '
Vendor: 5409 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD ) . Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: No
4373434 WATERMAIN FITTING & SUPPLIES | 644.00 0370972012 "34-01-62860

' Check Total: - _ : ' 644.00 ' '

Vendor:1860 IL COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TR : Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: No
RCBB688 MONTHLY PREMIUM MARCH 2012 88,586.80 03/09/2012 10-32-62200 '
' Check Total: 88.586.80
Vendor:3520 ILLINOIS WATER ENVIRONMENT ASS : Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: No
02242012 COLLECTION SYSTEMS CONFERENCE 30.00 - 03/09/2012 10-90-52000
Check Total: . 30.00 .

Vendor:3233 Just Tires o _ Check Sequence: 39~ ACH Enabled: No
211097 REPAIR 1 FLAT & REPLACE 2 TIRES FOR 876 333.66 03/09/2012 08-01-50020

211129° TIRE FOR 874 _ 148.69. 03/09/2012 08-01-50020

211183 4 TIRES FOR 319 - 44532 03/09/2012 08-01-50013

211297 2 TIRES FOR 875 - 22590 03/09/2012 - 08-01-50020

211516 REPAIR TIRE FOR875 o 20.00 03/09/2012 08-01-50020

Check Total: ' 1,173.37

Vendor:0497 Kane, Mc Kenna & Associates _ _ Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: No
10914A FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2011 _ - 25715 .03/09/2012 - 42-01-67590

10914B FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2011 T 257.15  03/09/2012 13-01-67590

10914C FRANELIN PARK ATR 2011 257.14 03/09/2012 40-01-67590

10914D FRANKLIN PARK ATR. 2011 : 257.14° 03/09/2012 12-01-67590

10914E FRANELIN PARK ATR 2011 _ ©257.14 7 03/09/2012 22-01-67590

10914F FRANKLIN PARK. ATR. 2011 _ 257.14 03/09/2012 43-01-67590

10914G FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2011 : 332.14 03/09/2012 . 14-01-67590

10915A FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 : . 33.38 03/09/2012 42-01-67590

10915B . FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 -53.37 03/09/2012 - | 13-01-67590

10915C FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 . 5357 03/09/2012 40-01-67590

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:36 AM)
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Invoice No

Am(;unt

Payment Date  Acct Num_bei'

Check Total: ' L 155.80

Description Reference -
10915D FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 53.57 03/05/2012 12-01-67590
10915E FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 53.57. 03/09/2012 22-01-67590
-10915F FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 - R 53.57 03/09/2012 43-01-67590
10915G FRANKLIN PARK ATR 2009 . : 53.57 03/09/2012° 14-01-67550
Check Total: ' .2,250.00 '
" Vendor:1252 KAPLAN PAVEMENT SERVICES : . Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: No
201460 EZ STREET COLD ASPHALT . - 1,890.00 - 03/09/2012 10-90-62600 : '
Check Total; 1,890.00 - ) o
Vendor:1228 .Keller Heartt Co Inc : Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: No
145975-IN . 15 W 40 MOTOR OIL 2,010.50 03/09/2012 08-01-89115
Check Total: 2,010.50 '
Vendor:2743 KIEFT BROTHERS, INC. . : Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: No
183510 MANHOLE FRAME FOR WATER DIVISION . 747.00  03/09/2012 34-01-62860
Check Total: 747.00
Vendor:0110 - KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. : Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: No
2771 SAWCUTTING REMOVAL/REPL. 2702 ATLANTIC 2,840.00 .03/09/2012' 34-01-62860
Check Total: i 2,840.00 ’ :
VYendor: 1333 Lawson Products, Inc. ) o Check Se(iucnce: 45 ACH Enabled: No
9300223125 EXHAUST PERFORMCLAMP o 20,07 03/09/2012 08-01-89115 '
9300236220 MINI BULBS, WEATHERPACKS, MINICUT PINS 214.55 7 03/09/2012 08-01-89115
9300241746 NYLON PROT SLEEVING _ . 60.80 - 03/09/2012 . 08-01-89115
9300602298 SMALL FITTING TOOL - 18.34 . 03/09/2012 08-01-89115
9300604761 FLAT WASHERS, SCREWS - - 309.16 03/09/2012 10-90-62610
9300606469 STAINLESS STEEL ASST o 133.91 -03/09/2012 . 08-01-89115
9300614016 401 S/M SCR : 307.38 . 03/09/2012 08-01-89115
9300625385 SCREWS, WASHERS, BATTERIES, PINS ; 128.95. 03/09/20i2 08-01-89115
9300625386 600 SCREWS . 118.09 - 03/09/2012 - 08-01-89115
Check Total: C1,311.45 :
Vendor: 1329 Leach Enterprises, Inc. ' . Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: No
933079 SLACK ADJUSTERS FOR 203 155.80  03/09/2012 08-01-50090

AP - Computer Check Proof List (03/01/2012 - 10:56 AM)



- Invoice No

Amount

Payment Date . -Acct Nlimber

-~ Description - Reference

Vendor:2839 LEXIPOL : ' : Check Sequence: 47 "ACH Enabled: No
6672 DAILY TRAINING BULLETINS 5,400.00 03/09/2012 10-20-52001 '

Check Total: 5.400.00 L
Vendor:4850 MAILFINANCE _ o Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: No
N3095022 LEASE 07051013 3/13-4/12- 2012 452,14 . 03/09/2012 10-01-50930

“Check Total: 452.14 :
Vendor:()lj.l MENARDS - MELROSE PARK o Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: No
45910 TOILET BOWL BRUSHES, ANCHOR KITS _ 62.35  03/09/2012 10-13-52200 ' :
54505 STRAP, ADJUSTABLE NOZZLES, BRASS BALLS 104.62 03/09/2012 10-90-62680
57973 GAZEBO- ELECTRIC SIGNALS 251.38 03/09/2012 10-90-62710
59705 LIGHTBULBS (VH) COVERS FOR STREET GARAGE 62.34 03/09/2012 - 10-90-62590

Check Total: _ : 480.69 ' '
Vendor:2307 MIDWEST LUBE INC - Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: No
022492 6 1/87 ELBOWS 34.74 03/09/2012 08-01-89115 L
022509 6 1/8" ELBOWS 46.44 03/09/2012 08-01-89115
022528 6 SWIVEL ELBOWS 50.16 03/09/2012 08-01-89115

Check Total: 131.34
Vendor: 1782 MTI Construction Services, LL.C / D _ ' ' Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: No
12-007 02152012 NEW PD CONSTRUCTION SRNeS ~177,228.00  03/0972012 54-01-53000

Check Total: ' 177,228.00.
Vendor:UB*00370 MYER INDUSTRIES Check Sequence: 52. ACH Enabled: No

S Refund check 282,62 02/23/2012 34-00-20100

Check Total: 282.62 ' ' .
Vendor:4013 NEMRT _ _ Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: No
152848 ¥FTO REFRESHER TWO OFFICERS 200.00 03/09/2012 . 10-20-52001

' Check Total; 200.00 -
